John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21

N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

501. Facebook’s founder Mark Zuckerberg is getting ready to launch Metaverse — an online platform that seeks to accomplish what Facebook did for social media with virtual
reality. It is projected people will soon be accustomed to working and living a great deal in virtual reality through his platform Metaverse. Which of the following comes closer to
your view regarding Metaverse and virtual reality? Statement A. Metaverse and virtual reality are an extension of human ingenuity and | plan to participate. Statement B.
Metaverse and virtual reality are likely to further destroy our social fabric as social media has.

| don’t plan on participating.

103. Party 117. Own Gun? 317. NASCAR Fan? Race
Independen
Total Democratic | Republican t Yes No Yes No White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % f % f % % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 175 22.6 77| 26.7 58| 20.7 411 19.5 50| 25.2 125 21.7 81| 42.6 941 16.1 91| 17.9 39| 38.9 26| 26.2 10| 31.9 91 294
Statement B 435 56.0| 152 52.9| 174| 62.2| 109| 52.0| 124| 61.7| 311| 54.0| 77| 40.6| 358| 61.0| 324 63.7| 47| 46.8| 40| 395 8| 27.4| 13| 416
Not sure 167 | 21.4 59| 20.5 48| 17.1 60| 28.5 26| 131 140 | 24.3 32| 16.9 134 | 22.9 93| 18.4 14| 143 34| 34.3 13| 40.7 9 28.9
Total 777 (100.0 | 287]100.0 280]100.0| 210|100.0| 201|100.0| 576 (100.0 190100.0( 587 1100.0| 509|100.0 100 |100.0 100 |100.0 31]100.0 31]100.0
Education College Degree? Child < 17
Tech/Trade Some
Total <HS HS Grad School college Associate's | Bachelor’s | Master's + Yes No Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 174 | 226 4| 207 43| 246 9| 312 23| 141| 35| 283| 42| 251 17| 19.0| 95| 247| 79| 206| 66| 447| 109| 174
Statement B 434| 566 14| 739| 92| 525 17| 580| 96| 60.2| 61| 493| 98| 580| 55| 615| 215 56.0| 219| 57.2| 64| 43.0| 371| 59.1
Not sure 159 | 20.8 1 5.4 40| 22.8 3 10.7 41 25.7 28| 224 29| 16.9 18| 19.5 74 19.3 85| 223 18 12.3 148 | 23.6
Total 7671 100.0 191 100.0 176 | 100.0 291 100.0 160 | 100.0 125 ( 100.0 169 [ 100.0 90 | 100.0 3841 100.0 383 100.0 148 | 100.0 | 629 100.0

Marital Status Religion Born Again
Div/Wid/ Civil
Total Married Single Sep Union Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 175 23.1 64| 22.8 52| 21.9 47| 23.5 13| 29.2 67| 35.6 53| 16.4 41 245 21 24.0 5 7.7 40| 25.1 34| 19.0 20| 13.4
Statement B 427 | 56.2 162 | 57.7 125 52.9 116 | 58.2 25| 55.0 101 | 53.6| 203 | 62.6 8| 53.7 51 70.0 37| 60.8 77| 48.3 115| 64.5 88| 60.2
Not sure 158 | 20.7 55| 19.5 59| 25.2 37| 18.4 71 159 20| 10.9 68| 20.9 31 21.9 0 6.1 19| 31.5 42| 26.5 29| 16.5 39| 26.4
Total 760 (100.0| 280(100.0 236|100.0 199 1100.0 451100.0 1891100.0| 325|100.0 151100.0 81100.0 60 |100.0 159 1100.0 178 1100.0 146 |1100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21
N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

501. Facebook’s founder Mark Zuckerberg is getting ready to launch Metaverse — an online platform that seeks to accomplish what Facebook did for social media with
virtual reality. It is projected people will soon be accustomed to working and living a great deal in virtual reality through his platform Metaverse. Which of the following
comes closer to your view regarding Metaverse and virtual reality? Statement A. Metaverse and virtual reality are an extension of human ingenuity and I plan to participate.
Statement B. Metaverse and virtual reality are likely to further destroy our social fabric as social media has.

| don’t plan on participating.

Income Location
Total <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Large city Small city Suburb Rural
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f 3 f 3 f $ f %
Statement A 175| 235 50| 25.0 14| 15.1 13| 137 27| 185 48| 389 23| 264 48| 291 31| 265 58| 19.1 38| 20.6
Statement B 423 | 56.6 107| 53.7 48| 527 65| 65.8 87| 588 62| 505 54| 62.0 78| 473 62| 524 184| 61.0 109| 585
Not sure 149 19.9 43| 214 29| 322 20| 20.6 34| 227 13| 106 10| 11.6 39| 236 25| 21.2 60| 19.8 39| 209
Total 747 100.0| 200| 100.0 91| 100.0 99 | 100.0 148 | 100.0 123 | 100.0 87| 100.0 165| 100.0 118 | 100.0| 302 100.0 186 | 100.0
Gender Age GroupB Age Group
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f %
Statement A 175| 22.6| 105| 283 70| 17.3 31| 47.2 44| 405 59| 26.2 36| 13.2 5| 5.0 54| 41.0 62| 30.3 44| 16.4 15| 8.8
Statement B 435| 56.0| 194 52.0| 241| 59.7 19| 285 48| 435| 108 48.1| 183| 66.7 78| 75.4 52| 39.4 95| 46.5| 165| 61.0| 124| 723
Not sure 167 | 21.4 74| 19.8 93| 23.0 16| 24.2 17| 15.9 58| 257 55| 20.2 20| 19.6 26| 19.7 48| 233 61| 225 32| 189
Total 777 (100.0| 373(100.0| 404 100.0 65(100.0| 110[100.0| 224|100.0| 274|100.0| 104|100.0| 132|100.0| =204|100.0| 270|100.0| 171]|100.0
Gone without Food 24
Age Group Race Group B Region hours
Centr
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Not white East South GrLks West Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % £ % £ % f % § % § % £ %
Statement A 175| 22.6| 54| 41.0| 61| 342| 45| 153 15 88| 91| 179| 84| 321 16| 106| 69| 25.4| 34| 192| 56| 326| 38| 48.7| 137| 19.6
Statement B 435| 56.0| 52| 39.4| 71| 39.8| 188| 63.8| 124| 72.3| 324 63.7| 108| 41.1| 108| 69.3| 139| 51.1| 100| 55.7| 89| 52.0| 31| 39.6| 404 57.8
Not sure 167 | 21.4| 26| 19.7| 46| 26.0| 62| 209| 32| 189| 93| 184| 70| 26.8| 31| 20.1 64| 235( 45| 252| 26| 154 9| 11.7]| 157| 225
Total 777 1100.0 | 132(100.0| 179|100.0| 295[100.0| 171]100.0| 509 [100.0| 262|100.0| 155[100.0| 272|100.0| 179|100.0| 171{100.0| 78|100.0| 699 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21

N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

502. Elon Musk says as early as next year humans will have microchips implanted in them. Which of the following comes closer to your view regarding Elon Musk’s prediction?
Statement A. | welcome microchip implants in the brain and believe this is the next level of human evolution and it will improve my life. Statement B. | worry that technology like
microchip implants will ultimately be used to bring humanity to a level of totalitarian control never before seen in history.

103. Party 117. Own Gun? 317. NASCAR Fan? Race
Independen

Total Democratic | Republican t Yes No Yes No White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 80| 10.3 45( 15.6 20 7.0 15 7.2 17 8.4 63| 10.9 34| 17.8 46 7.8 40 7.9 20| 19.6 18| 17.5 0 1.5 2 5.8
Statement B 595( 76.5| 205| 71.2| 232| 83.0 158 | 75.2| 160| 79.8| 434| 754 | 136 71.4| 459 78.2| 400| 78.7 76| 76.0 69| 68.7 21| 69.2 241 79.0
Not sure 103 | 13.2 38| 13.2 28| 10.0 37| 17.6 241 11.7 79| 1387 21| 10.8 82| 14.0 68| 13.4 4 4.4 14| 13.8 91 29.3 5| 153
Total 7771100.0 | 287 (100.0| 280|100.0 210(100.0| 201(100.0( 576|100.0| 190(100.0| 587|100.0 509|100.0| 100 ([100.0| 100 ]100.0 31100.0 31100.0

Education College Degree? Child < 17
Tech/Trade Some
Total <HS HS Grad School college Associate's | Bachelor’s | Master's + Yes No Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 80| 10.4 5| 272 22| 126 4| 134 18| 110 14| 11.2| 16| 94 1| 12| 31| 81| 49| 127 20| 139| 59| 94
Statement B 589 | 76.8 13| 67.4 123 69.9 21| 7241 121| 755 98| 78.4 137 80.9 77| 86.1 312 81.3| 277| 723 114 771 481 | 76.4
Not sure 98| 12.8 1 5.4 31 17.6 41 145 21 13.4 13| 104 16 9.7 11 12.7 41 10.6 58| 15.0 13 9.1 89| 14.2
Total 7671 100.0 191 100.0 176 | 100.0 291 100.0 160 | 100.0 125 ( 100.0 169 [ 100.0 90| 100.0| 384| 100.0| 383| 100.0 148 | 100.0 | 629 100.0

Marital Status Religion Born Again
Div/wWid/ Civil
Total Married Single Sep Union Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No

f % f % f f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 80| 10.5 27 9.8 37| 155 12 5.8 4 9.0 19| 10.2 22 6.7 5] 30.9 41 50.7 13| 21.0 10 6.5 13 7.0 9 6.2
Statement B 582 76.6| 216| 77.2| 164| 69.4| 166| 83.3 37| 81.7| 152| 80.4( 269| 828 8] 52.9 3| 345 34| 56.5| 120| 759 152| 854 | 116 79.5
Not sure 98| 12.9 36| 13.0 36| 152 22 10.9 4 9.2 18 9.5 34| 10.6 2] 16.2 11 147 14| 22.5 28| 17.6 13 7.6 21| 143
Total 7601100.0| 280 (100.0| 236|100.0| 199(100.0 45(100.0 189]100.0 | 325(100.0 151100.0 81100.0 60 (100.0| 159|100.0 178|100.0| 146 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21
N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

502. Elon Musk says as early as next year humans will have microchips implanted in them. Which of the following comes closer to your view regarding Elon Musk’s
prediction? Statement A. | welcome microchip implants in the brain and believe this is the next level of human evolution and it will improve my life. Statement B. | worry that
technology like microchip implants will ultimately be used to bring humanity to a level of totalitarian control never before seen in history.

Income Location
Total <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Large city Small city Suburb Rural
b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 74| 99 31| 156 11| 125 6| 6.4 5 3.4 18| 149 2| 25 30| 18.0 6| 53 22| 74 21| 114
Statement B 582 77.9 131 65.7 71 78.9 89 90.4 125 84.1 91 74.0 74 85.3 107 65.0 95 80.4 255 84.5 134 72.0
Not sure 92 12.3 37 18.7 8 8.6 3 3.2 19 12.8 14 11.1 11 12.2 28 171 17 14.2 24 8.0 31 16.6
Total 747 100.0 200 | 100.0 91| 100.0 99 [ 100.0 148 | 100.0 123 | 100.0 87| 100.0 165| 100.0 118 | 100.0 302 | 100.0 186 | 100.0
Gender Age GroupB Age Group
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 80| 10.3| 53| 14.1 27| 67| 17| 254 18| 163| 27| 120| 17| 6.2 1| 13| 30| 224| 27 134 17| 63 6| 36
Statement B 595 76.5 271 72.5 324 | 80.2 44 67.4 72| 66.0 162 72.2 222 81.2 94 90.6 90| 67.8 144 70.7 211 78.1 150 87.8
Not sure 103 | 13.2 50| 13.3 53| 131 5 7.2 19| 17.6 36| 15.9 35| 12.6 8 8.1 13 9.8 33| 16.2 421 15.6 15 8.6
Total 777 { 100.0 373 (100.0 404 { 100.0 65| 100.0 110 | 100.0 224 100.0 274 100.0 104 100.0 132 | 100.0 204 | 100.0 270 | 100.0 1711 100.0
Gone without Food 24
Age Group Race Group B Region hours
Centr
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Not white East South GrLks West Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 80| 10.3 30| 22.4 241 135 20 6.7 6 3.6 40 7.9 39| 1541 17 111 38| 13.9 21| 11.9 4 2.1 12| 15.9 67 9.6
Statement B 595 | 76.5 90| 67.8 124 | 69.5| 231| 78.2 150 | 87.8| 400| 78.7 191 | 72.8 113 | 72.5| 200| 73.6 134 | 74.9 148 | 86.6 58| 74.0( 537 | 76.8
Not sure 103 | 13.2 13 9.8 30| 17.0 45| 15.2 15 8.6 68| 13.4 32| 12.2 26| 16.5 34| 12,5 241 1383 19| 11.8 8| 10.1 95| 13.6
Total 777 {100.0 132 1100.0 1791100.0 | 295|100.0 1711100.0( 5091100.0| 262]100.0 1551100.0 | 272)100.0 1791100.0 171 1100.0 781100.0 [ 699 |100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21
N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

503. Klaus Schwab, head of the World Economic Forum, predicts that humans will merge with artificial intelligence in the near future. Which of the following statements comes
closer to your view on humanity merging with Al? Statement A. As people get physically closer to technology, it is inevitable we will merge with artificial intelligence and this will
bring our standard of living to new heights. Statement B. | am perfectly fine with remaining human and have no interest in merging with artificial intelligence.

103. Party 117. Own Gun? 317. NASCAR Fan? Race
Independen
Total Democratic | Republican t Yes No Yes No White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 139 17.9 65| 22.5 42| 15.2 32| 153 44| 22.2 95| 16.4 56| 29.3 83| 14.2 66| 13.0 24| 23.9 38| 37.4 5| 16.3 71 214
Statement B 518 | 66.7 176 | 61.2| 200| 71.5 142 67.7 134 | 66.8| 384 | 66.6 108 | 56.9( 410| 69.9| 376| 73.9 61| 60.9 39| 393 19| 61.6 20| 63.4
Not sure 120| 15.4 47| 16.3 37| 133 36| 17.0 221 11.0 98| 16.9 26| 13.8 93| 15.9 67| 13.1 15| 15.1 23| 2383 71 221 5| 153
Total 777 (100.0 | 287]100.0 280]100.0| 210|100.0| 201|100.0| 576 (100.0 1901100.0( 5871100.0| 509|100.0 100 |100.0 100 |100.0 31]100.0 31]100.0
Education College Degree? Child < 17
Tech/Trade Some
Total <HS HS Grad School college Associate's | Bachelor’s | Master's + Yes No Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 139 | 18.1 32| 182 7| 237 21| 132| 33| 262| 28| 167| 18| 203| 79| 206| 60| 156| 41| 277 98| 156
Statement B 513| 66.9| 16| 87.2| 107| 607 17| 59.7| 112| 701 68| 54.2| 128| 757| 65| 722| 261| 67.9| 252| 65.8| 93| 632 425| 675
Not sure 115( 15.0 2| 128 37| 21.2 5 16.6 27 16.7 24 19.6 13 7.6 7 7.5 44 11.5 71 18.5 13 9.1 106 | 16.9
Total 767 | 100.0 19 100.0 1761 100.0 29 ( 100.0 160 | 100.0 1251 100.0 169 [ 100.0 90 | 100.0 384 100.0 383 100.0 148 | 100.0 | 629 100.0

Marital Status Religion Born Again
Div/Wid/ Civil
Total Married Single Sep Union Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 139| 18.3| 45| 159| 56| 235| 37| 184 2| 53| 48| 252 41| 1286 4| 234 1| 15.7 9| 155| 33| 207 23| 129 18] 122
Statement B 506 | 66.6 | 208 | 74.3 125| 53.0 140 | 70.5 33| 72,5 124 | 65.6| 247 | 76.2 9| 62.1 3| 335 36| 60.2 94| 59.2 140 | 78.7 107 | 73.1
Not sure 115 15.1 27 9.8 55| 23.5 22| 1141 10| 22.2 17 9.2 37| 11.2 2| 145 41 50.7 15| 24.3 32| 20.1 15 8.5 21| 14.7
Total 760 (100.0| 280(100.0( 236|100.0 199 1100.0 451100.0 1891100.0| 325|100.0 151100.0 81100.0 60 |100.0 159 1100.0 178 1100.0 146 |1100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21
N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

503. Klaus Schwab, head of the World Economic Forum, predicts that humans will merge with artificial intelligence in the near future. Which of the following statements
comes closer to your view on humanity merging with Al? Statement A. As people get physically closer to technology, it is inevitable we will merge with artificial intelligence
and this will bring our standard of living to new heights. Statement B. | am perfectly fine with remaining human and have no interest in merging with artificial intelligence.

Income Location
Total <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Large city Small city Suburb Rural
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 139 18.6 32 15.8 19 20.9 13 13.2 23 15.8 36 29.2 16 18.3 25 15.0 32 26.9 48 15.9 33 17.9
Statement B 503| 67.2 125 62.6 61 66.8 79 80.1 103 69.1 71 57.9 64| 74.0 107 | 64.8 68 57.5 219 72.6 123 65.7
Not sure 106 14.2 43 21.6 11 12.3 7 6.7 22 15.0 16 12.9 7 7.7 33 20.2 18 15.5 35 11.5 31 16.4
Total 747 100.0 200 | 100.0 91| 100.0 99 [ 100.0 148 | 100.0 123 | 100.0 87| 100.0 165| 100.0 118 | 100.0 302 | 100.0 186 | 100.0
Gender Age GroupB Age Group
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f %
Statement A 139| 179| 75| 202| 64| 158| 33| 51.4| 36| 329| 31| 140 31| 113 7| 70| 52| 39.1| 45| 221 25| 94| 17| 99
Statement B 518 | 66.7 232 | 62.2 286 | 70.8 16| 24.8 52| 475 146 65.2 216 | 78.7 88| 84.8 53| 40.0 120 | 58.6 203 | 75.4 142 83.2
Not sure 120| 15.4 66| 17.6 54| 134 16| 23.8 21| 19.6 471 20.8 271 10.0 9 8.2 28| 20.9 39| 19.3 41| 15.2 12 6.9
Total 7771 100.0 3731 100.0 4041 100.0 65| 100.0 110 | 100.0 2241 100.0 2741 100.0 104 [ 100.0 132 | 100.0 204 | 100.0 2701 100.0 171 100.0
Gone without Food 24
Age Group Race Group B Region hours
Centr
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Not white East South GrLks West Yes No
b % b % i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 139 17.9 52 39.1 38| 211 33 111 17 9.9 66| 13.0 73| 27.9 22| 13.9 541 19.9 23| 131 40| 23.5 31| 40.2| 108]| 154
Statement B 518 | 66.7 53| 40.0| 103| 57.5( 220| 74.6| 142 83.2| 376| 73.9| 139| 53.0| 109| 699 172| 63.3| 119 66.8| 118| 69.1 38| 48.2| 481 ]| 68.8
Not sure 120| 15.4 28| 20.9 38| 21.4 42| 14.2 12 6.9 67| 13.1 50| 19.1 25| 16.1 46| 16.9 36| 20.2 13 7.4 9 11.7] 110 158
Total 7771100.0| 132(100.0| 179|100.0| 295|100.0| 171(100.0( 509|100.0| 262 (100.0| 155|100.0 272|100.0| 179(100.0 | 171]100.0 78 (100.0 | 699 ]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21
N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

504. Which do you believe is best for the future of humanity? Statement A. The United Nations becoming a global government and all nations ceding power to the UN
Statement B. Maintaining National governments with citizens of those nations voting on matters of interest to their own nation — no global government overseeing 200+ nations.
Statement C. We need to go smaller than national governments. Some nations have so much division and intense disagreement, that they actually need to peacefully divorce
and become their own separate entities.

103. Party 117. Own Gun? 317. NASCAR Fan? Race
Independen

Total Democratic | Republican t Yes No Yes No White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 94| 12.1 55| 192 27| 97 11| 55| 24| 11.8| 70| 122| 36| 187 58| 9.9| 48| 9.4 19| 19.2 15| 14.9 10| 32.3 2| 58
Statement B 343 | 44.1| 112 38.9| 141| 505 90| 42.8| 99| 49.2| 244 423| 91| 47.6| 252| 43.0( 251| 492| 40| 400| 40| 39.6 4| 135 6| 19.0
Statement C 155 19.9| 55| 19.1 55| 19.8| 45| 21.3| 38| 189 117| 20.3| 30| 157| 125| 21.3| 98| 19.3| 28| 275 12| 12.2 5[ 15.9 12| 38.2
Not sure 185| 23.9| 66| 228 56| 20.0| 64| 30.4| 40| 20.0| 145| 252| 34| 18.0| 151| 25.8| 112| 22.0 13| 13.3| 33| 333 12| 38.2 11| 37.0
Total 777 |100.0 | 287 (100.0| 280|100.0| 210[100.0| 201|100.0| 576(100.0| 190|100.0| 587 [100.0| 509|100.0| 100[100.0| 100|100.0| 31|100.0| 31[100.0

Education College Degree? Child < 17
Tech/Trade Some
Total <HS HS Grad School college Associate's | Bachelor’s | Master's + Yes No Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 94| 122 22| 127 4| 14.0 14| 87 15| 12.0 29| 17.3 9| 105 54| 14.0 40| 105 25| 17.2 69| 10.9
Statement B 343 | 447 11| 60.3 64| 36.6 15| 51.3 76| 475 59| 475 69| 407 48| 53.7| 176| 46.0| 166| 43.4 63| 425| 280 445
Statement C 155 | 20.2 4| 229 41| 23.6 5( 17.8 40| 24.9 17| 134 32| 1941 15| 16.8 64| 16.7 91| 236 23| 155| 132 21.0
Not sure 176 | 229 3| 16.8 48| 2741 5( 16.9 30| 19.0 34| 271 39| 229 17| 19.1 90| 23.4 86| 225 37| 248| 149| 236
Total 767 100.0 19 100.0| 176 100.0 29(100.0| 160(100.0| 125(100.0| 169 100.0 90|100.0| 384(100.0| 383(100.0| 148|100.0| 629 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21
N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

504. Which do you believe is best for the future of humanity? Statement A. The United Nations becoming a global government and all nations ceding power to the UN

Statement B. Maintaining National governments with citizens of those nations voting on matters of interest to their own nation — no global government overseeing 200+ nations.
Statement C. We need to go smaller than national governments. Some nations have so much division and intense disagreement, that they actually need to peacefully divorce
and become their own separate entities.

Marital Status Religion Born Again
Div/Wid/ Civil
Total Married Single Sep Union Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 94| 124| 36| 12.8| 42| 178 11| 56 5| 111 37| 198 20| 6.2 1| 88 4| 55.3 6| 94| 21| 135 17| 95 3| 21
Statement B 343 | 451 137 | 48.9 88| 37.4 100 | 50.4 17| 38.0 87| 46.1 154 | 47.5 7| 48.2 21 24.0 29| 4841 60| 37.7 72| 40.7 81| 55.4
Statement C 155 20.4 46| 16.6 42 17.6 56| 28.3 11| 23.4 29| 152 74| 22.7 41 251 12| 19.1 37| 231 45| 25.1 29| 19.8
Not sure 169 [ 22.2 61| 21.7 64| 27.2 31| 156 12| 27.5 36| 19.0 77| 23.7 3] 179 2] 20.8 14| 23.3 41| 25.7 44 24.6 33| 22.6
Total 760 (100.0 | 280|100.0 236]100.0| 199100.0 451100.0| 189(100.0| 325(100.0 151100.0 81100.0 60]100.0 159]100.0( 178|100.0| 146|100.0
Income Location
Total <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Large city Small city Suburb Rural
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 93 12.5 23 11.6 4 4.7 6 6.5 19 12.5 24 19.5 17 19.2 43 25.8 15 13.0 21 6.9 15 8.1
Statement B 337 45.0 90| 449 38 423 52 52.3 62 41.7 59 47.6 37| 4241 53 32.1 53 45.0 134| 445 101 53.9
Statement C 154 20.6 41 20.7 21 23.7 24 24.2 41 27.3 14 11.0 13 14.8 32 19.5 16 13.2 74 24.4 32 17.3
Not sure 164 22.0 46 22.8 27 29.4 17 17.0 27 18.4 27 21.9 21 24.0 37 22.6 34 28.8 73 24.2 38 20.6
Total 747 100.0 200 | 100.0 91| 100.0 99 [ 100.0 148 | 100.0 123 | 100.0 87| 100.0 165| 100.0 118 | 100.0 302 | 100.0 186 | 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of US Voters 12/17/21
N=777 Margin of Error +/- 3.6 percentage points

504. Which do you believe is best for the future of humanity? Statement A. The United Nations becoming a global government and all nations ceding power to the UN
Statement B. Maintaining National governments with citizens of those nations voting on matters of interest to their own nation — no global government overseeing 200+
nations. Statement C. We need to go smaller than national governments. Some nations have so much division and intense disagreement, that they actually need to
peacefully divorce and become their own separate entities.

Gender Age GroupB Age Group

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 94| 12.1 51| 13.8 43| 10.6 11| 16.4 36| 33.2 30| 13.3 12| 4.4 5| 49 24| 18.1 4| 213 17| 65 9| 53
Statement B 343 | 441| 178| 47.8| 164 407 34| 526 32| 296 75| 336 145 528 56| 54.1 59| 45.0 62| 30.4| 122| 452 99| 58.1
Statement C 155| 19.9 79| 21.3 75| 18.7 7|1 111 14| 12.6 46| 20.6 62| 225 26| 25.1 20| 15.1 32| 159 64| 23.6 39| 227
Not sure 185| 23.9 64| 17.1| 122| 30.1 13| 20.0 27| 246 73| 32.6 56| 20.4 17| 16.0 29| 21.8 66| 32.3 67| 247 24| 14.0
Total 777 1100.0| 373|100.0| 404 |100.0 65|100.0| 110|100.0| 224|100.0| 274|100.0| 104|100.0| 132|100.0| 204|100.0| 270|100.0| 171|100.0

Gone without Food 24
Age Group Race Group B Region hours
Centr
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Not white East South GrLks West Yes No
b % b % ki % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 94| 121 24 18.1 43| 24.0 18 6.2 9 5.3 48 9.4 46| 17.5 9 5.5 47 17.3 14 7.8 25| 143 13| 16.6 81| 11.6
Statement B 343 | 441 59| 45.0 51| 28.8| 133| 449 99| 58.1| 251 | 49.2 90| 343 65| 41.8| 125]| 46.0 74| 414 79| 46.0 41| 51.9( 302| 43.2
Statement C 155 19.9 20| 1541 26| 14.4 70| 23.8 39| 22.7 98| 19.3 56| 21.5 34| 22.0 33| 12.0 49| 27.4 39| 22.8 10| 12.8| 145( 20.7
Not sure 185| 23.9 29| 21.8 59| 32.8 74| 251 241 14.0( 112| 22.0 70| 26.7 48| 30.7 67| 24.7 42| 23.4 29| 16.9 15| 18.8| 171 | 244
Total 7771100.0| 132(100.0| 179|100.0 295|100.0| 171(100.0( 509|100.0| 262 (100.0| 155|100.0 272|100.0| 179(100.0 | 171]100.0 78 (100.0 | 699 |100.0
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